SOLID TANTALUM MnO2 CAPACITORS
105www.exxelia.com Page revised 05/21tantalum@exxelia.com
CTS21
	 CTS21E
Solid tantalum MnO2 capacitors
Hermetically sealed metal cases
Axial leads
For power supplies and converters

MARKING, PACKAGING, CONSTRUCTION:
see general characteristics
HOW TO ORDER
Commercial
description
Model Case Capacitance in µF Tolerance in % DC Voltage Termination
CTS21 CTS21E D 22µF 20% 50V H
EXXELIA PN Model code Case Capacitance code Tolerance code DC Voltage code Termination
TS21 TS21E D 226 M 050 A
Expressed in pF with 3 digits:
2 digits for the value
and the third for the multiplier
K = 10%
M = 20%
Expressed in volt
with 3 digits
Commercial description
H = SnPb (No RoHS)
- = Sn100% (RoHS)
EXXELIA PN
A = SnPb (No RoHS)
F = Sn100% (RoHS)
HERMETICALLY SEALED - METAL CASES
SOLID TANTALUM MnO2 CAPACITORS
106www.exxelia.com Page revised 09/18tantalum@exxelia.com
CTS21  (Standard range)
STANDARD RATINGS - ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Capacitance
1kHz
+20°C
(µF)
Case
(code) Type
Max. I leak
+20°C
(µA)
Max. DF
1kHz
+20°C
(%)
Max. ESR
100kHz +20°C
(mΩ)
Irms Max.
1kHz +20°C
(A)
Irms Max.
100kHz +20°C
(A)
 Rated voltage (+85°C) 6,3 V (6 V for CTS21M) - Category voltage (+125°C) 4 V
120 C CTS21 7,6 8 70 2,5 3,2
150 C CTS21 9,4 10 65 2 3,3
270 D CTS21 17 10 50 3,4 4,1
330 D CTS21 20,8 12 45 3,8 4,3
 Rated voltage (+85°C) 10 V - Category voltage (+125°C) 6,3 V
82 C CTS21 8,2 8 85 1,8 2,9
100 C CTS21 10 8 75 2,2 3
180 D CTS21 18 8 60 3,4 3,7
220 D CTS21 22 10 55 3,4 3,9
 Rated voltage (+85°C) 16 V (15 V for CTS21M) - Category voltage (+125°C) 10 V
56 C CTS21 8,9 6 100 1,8 2,6
68 C CTS21 10,8 6 95 2,2 2,7
120 D CTS21 19,2 8 70 2,8 3,5
150 D CTS21 24 8 65 3,1 3,6
 Rated voltage (+85°C) 20 V - Category voltage (+125°C) 13 V
39 C CTS21 7,8 5 120 1,7 2,4
47 C CTS21 9,4 6 110 1,8 2,5
82 D CTS21 16,4 6 85 2,5 3,1
100 D CTS21 20 8 75 2,5 3,3
 Rated voltage (+85°C) 25 V - Category voltage (+125°C) 16 V
27 C CTS21 6,7 5 145 1,2 2,2
33 C CTS21 8,2 5 130 1,4 2,3
56 D CTS21 14 6 100 2,2 2,9